Replacement Parts

Ref, Part Description Ref, Part Description
No,  No, No,  No,
1 402-04-054-5014 Rear Guard 46 901-04-150-9439 1/4-20 x 1/4" Hex Soc, Set Scr,
2 901-01-060~0605 5/16-18 x 1/2" Hex Hd, Scr. 47 402-04-108-5011 Rod (3/16 dia. x 3/8 1g. Nylon)
3 904-01-010-1620 11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16" Washer 48 402-04-099-5001 Wick
4 960-03-010~2415 Decal 49 402-04-105-5012 Spindle Sleeve (See "C")
5 402-07-104~-5004 Spacer 50 904-15-010-7025 Retaining Ring
6 902-03-050-2974 Speed Nut 51 920-04-020-5360 Bearing
7 901-06-171~7368 #10~24 x 5/8" Tru. Hd. Self 52 928-06-010-7352 Spring Washer

Tapping Screw 53 402-04-079-5001 Retainer
8 904-15-010~7008 Retaining Ring 54 901-04-060-0317 5/16-18 x 2" Sq, Hd, Set Scr,
9 402-04-019-5001 Cam 55 902-01-020-5435 5/16-18 Hex Jam Nut
10 927-01-010-2633 Key 56 201-07-251-8538 3-1/4" Stud
i1 402-04-106-5010 Shaft 57 901-07-251-8539 2-1/8" Stud
12 928-06-011-8888 Spring Washer 58 902-01-020-5435 5/16~18 Hex Jam Nut
13 901-04-150-0208 1/4-20 x 1/4" Soc. Set Scr. 59 904-10-031-5381 21/64 x 15/16 x 1/8" Washer
14 402-04-063-5001 Drag Plug 41-952 Motor Pulley Assy. (1/2" Bore),
15 901-01-060-0607 5/16-18 x 3/4" Hex Hd. Scr, Including:
16 904-01-010-1620 11/32x 11/16 x 1/16" Washer 41-953 Motor Pulley Assy, (5/8" Bore),
17 402-04-054-5013 Front Guard (See "A") Including:
17 1202876 Front Guard (See "B") 61 904-15~-010-7017 Retaining Ring
18 Nameplate By Request Only 62 402-04-020-5001 Cap
19 901-06-450-2250 #4 x 3/16" Drive Screw 63 928-01-601-8887 Spring
20 402-04-037-5006 Speed Dial 64 402~04-063-5001 Drag Plug
21 901-06-450~2250 #4 x 3/16" Drive Screw 65 901-04-190~9415 1/4-20 x 1/4" Hex Soc, Scr.
22 928-06~011-8888 Spring Washer 66 402-04-108-5010 Rod (3/16 dia, x 4" 1g. Nylon)
23 402~04~075~5003 Pointer 67 901-04-150-0208 1/4-20 x 1/4" Hex Soc, Set Scr.,
24 402-04-072~5008 Instruction Plate 68 49~415 Variable Speed Belt
25 402-04-107-5001 Hub 69 15-838 Wrench (Early Model)
26 901-04-150-1111 3/8-16 x 3/8" Soc, Set Scr. 70 1534 Wrench (Early Model)
27 1202610 Rod w/Knob, Incl: 71 194 Wrench (Early Model)
28 931-01-011-3519 Screw on Knob (Early Model) 72 43-524 Wrench (Early Model)
28 1201644 Slip on Knob (Current Model) 73 1526 Wrench (Early Model)
29 902-01~-020-5435 5/16-18 Hex Jam Nut 74 1538 Wrench (Early Model)
30 901~04-190-0287 5/16-18 x 1-1/4" Soc, Set Scr, 75 402-04-057-5009 Head Casting
31 901~03-061~2470 5/16 x 3/8" Soc, Hd, Shoulder 76 402-03-027-5002 Column Clamp

(See "A") Screw 77 402-03-105-5003 Clamp Sleeve
32 402-04-014-5013 Bracket (See "A'") 78 904-01-031-2905 33/64 x 7/8 x 1/16" Washer
33 901-04-130~4558 5/16-18 x 1-1/4" Headless Set 79 902-01-010-1282 1/2-13 Hex Nut

(See "A") Screw 80 907-01-050-5239 Oiler
34 902-01-020-5435 5/16-18 Hex Jam Nut (See "A") 81 928-08-011-8868 Pinion Clock Spring
35 402-04-080~5001 Roller 82 402-04-031-5001 Clock Spring Housing
36 905-01-010-2734 5/16 x 1" Roll Pin (See "B") 83 902-01-281-7295 1/2-20 Hex Lock Nut
37 1202879 Bracket (See "B") 84 931-04-051-4071 Ball Crank
38 1200219 Rod (See "B") 85 402-04-112-5001 Adjusting Screw
39 906855 Retaining Ring (See ""B") 86 902-01-200-9706 1/4-20 Hex Nut
40 901-03-061~2471 5/16 x 3/4" Soc, Hd, Shoulder Scr. 87 402-03-105-5001 Clamp Sleeve
41 402-04-405~5012 Spindle Assy, (See "A" & "C") 88 901-01-060-0612 1/2-13 x 5-1/2" Hex Hd,. Scr.
41 1202921 Spindle Assy. (See "B"), Incl: 89 902-01-020-5435 1/16-18 Hex Jam Nut
42 402-04~074-5002 Plug 90 901-04-010-0378 5/16-18 x 7/8" Sq. Hd, Set Scr.
43 426-04-079-5006 Special Nut 91 Nameplate By Request Only
44 901-~04-150~0208 1/4-20 x 1/4" Hex Soc. Set Scr, 2 901-06-450-2250 #4 x 3/16" Drive Screw
45 402-04-063-5001  Drag Plug 93 1202603 Rod w/Knob, Incl:

4 931-01-011-3519 Screw on Knob (Early Model)
94 1201642 Slip on Knob (Current Model)



